
Dixie State () -vs- Westminster College ()
12/18/06 at Salt Lake City, UT

 
 

 
 
Dixie State 73

Westminster College 82

Date: 12/18/06
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 138
Site: Salt Lake City, UT

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Dixie State 37 36 73
Westminster College 28 54 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Carver, Jessica * 33 8-10 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 3 2 5 3 1 19
11 Bowman, Tiara * 30 5-15 2-8 6-6 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 18
14 Lewis, Liz * 30 4-13 3-9 3-3 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 5 14
05 Christensen, Lacey * 25 1-4 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 3 5 2 0 2 4
34 Apt, Maggie * 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 5 6 3 1 0 2
33 Robinson, Chelsea 15 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 6
23 Chettinger, Lindsey 12 2-4 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 5
12 Watts, Ja'Quawna 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 3
32 Nelson, Catherine 11 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Gross, Maya 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 0
04 Christensen, Lindsay 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Martinez, Shayla 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
03 Moyers, Terra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-65 8-26 19-24 20-24 44 23 18 23 5 11 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-65   35.4 % 8-26   30.8 % 19-24   79.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Leader, Elisa * 33 8-18 2-6 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 5 0 2 22
03 Evans, Shannon * 31 7-16 4-8 4-4 5-2 7 3 9 4 0 1 22
23 Hirschi, Janae * 26 7-9 0-1 7-7 2-6 8 1 5 0 1 2 21
22 Eckman, Jordan * 31 4-7 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 0 10
21 Haberle, Alicia * 30 0-8 0-4 0-3 1-6 7 3 3 2 0 1 0
33 Haslam, BreAnne 12 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
10 Padjen, Lindsey 5 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 McDonald, Jenna 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
04 Hoskins, Mara 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 0 0
32 Dodge, Tiff 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
31 Moorer, Ali 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-64 6-23 20-27 16-24 40 20 24 21 1 7 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 28-64   43.8 % 6-23   26.1 % 20-27   74.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Dixie State 37

Westminster College 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Carver, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bowman, Tiara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Lewis, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Christensen, Lacey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Apt, Maggie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Robinson, Chelsea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chettinger, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Watts, Ja'Quawna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Nelson, Catherine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gross, Maya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Christensen, Lindsay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Martinez, Shayla 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Moyers, Terra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Leader, Elisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Evans, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hirschi, Janae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Eckman, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Haberle, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Haslam, BreAnne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Padjen, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 McDonald, Jenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hoskins, Mara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dodge, Tiff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Moorer, Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Dixie State 36

Westminster College 54

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Carver, Jessica 33 8-10 0-0 3-6 2-7 9 3 2 5 3 1 19
11 Bowman, Tiara 30 5-15 2-8 6-6 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 18
14 Lewis, Liz 30 4-13 3-9 3-3 3-1 4 2 1 2 0 5 14
5 Christensen, Lacey 25 1-4 0-0 2-2 5-7 12 3 5 2 0 2 4
34 Apt, Maggie 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 4-0 4 5 6 3 1 0 2
33 Robinson, Chelsea 15 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 0 6
23 Chettinger, Lindsey 12 2-4 1-2 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 5
12 Watts, Ja'Quawna 10 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 3
32 Nelson, Catherine 11 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Gross, Maya 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 2 0 2 0 0 0
4 Christensen, Lindsay 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
22 Martinez, Shayla 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Moyers, Terra 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-65 8-26 19-24 20-24 44 23 18 23 5 11 73
35.4 % 30.8 % 79.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Leader, Elisa 33 8-18 2-6 4-4 2-2 4 2 1 5 0 2 22
3 Evans, Shannon 31 7-16 4-8 4-4 5-2 7 3 9 4 0 1 22
23 Hirschi, Janae 26 7-9 0-1 7-7 2-6 8 1 5 0 1 2 21
22 Eckman, Jordan 31 4-7 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 0 10
21 Haberle, Alicia 30 0-8 0-4 0-3 1-6 7 3 3 2 0 1 0
33 Haslam, BreAnne 12 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 4
10 Padjen, Lindsey 5 0-1 0-1 2-4 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 McDonald, Jenna 3 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
4 Hoskins, Mara 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 3 0 0 0
32 Dodge, Tiff 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 3 0 1 0
31 Moorer, Ali 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-64 6-23 20-27 16-24 40 20 24 21 1 7 82
43.8 % 26.1 % 74.1 %


